

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 4818 OF 2026

Rahul Sarjerao DevakePETITIONER

V/S

State Transport Co-operative Bank Ltd Throught
General Manager RESPONDENT

Pradyumna Sharma for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 23rd March, 2026

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned counsel for
the Petitioner Stand Over to 24/03/2026.

(ASSOCIATE)