

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4818 OF 2026

Rahul Sarjerao Devake

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Transport
Co-operative Bank Ltd.
Through General Manager

...Respondent

Adv. Randhirkumar N. Mandal i/by Adv. Pradyumna D. Sharma	Advocate for the Petitioner
---	-----------------------------

CORAM : S. M. MODAK AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 23rd MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Urgency is quoted. Matter be kept tomorrow i.e. **24th March 2026**. Respondents be served.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(S. M. MODAK, J.)